FILE NO. 051689

RESOLUTION NO. 754-05

[Resolution commending Lawrence D. Laterza for his career as a Licensed Clinical Social Worker in the City and County of San Francisco.]

## Resolution commending Lawrence D. Laterza for his career as a Licensed Clinical Social Worker in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Lawrence D. Laterza has served the City and County of San Francisco for 16 years as a Licensed Clinical Social Worker; and

WHEREAS, Over the course of his illustrious career, Mr. Laterza has shown dedication, competency and compassion while serving countless citizens as a medical and psychiatric social worker through the San Francisco Department of Public Health; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Laterza was has made a significant contribution to the health and well being to San Francisco's vulnerable citizens; and

WHEREAS, Over the past 11 years, Mr. Laterza has been on the staff of Castro-Mission Health Center helping to develop and provide innovative and culturally competent service to a diverse and challenging population, uniformly earning the respect of both consumers and providers of service; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby Lawrence D. Laterza for his outstanding contributions and dedicated service to the City and County of San Francisco.

SUPERVISOR BEVAN DUFTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 051689

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Lawrence D. Laterza for his career as a Licensed Clinical Social Worker in the City and County of San Francisco.

October 18, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 051689

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 18, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

2005 ne

**Date Approved** 

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom